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DOO Mirror

SIlrI. Vishram Prasad:
173. ShrI ..... Jlt Gupta: {

SIlrI. Yashpal Sln&'h:

Shd Bade:
SIlrI. Kapur SlDeh:

Will the Minister of Home Al'fairs be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Delhi Administration is bringing out a quarterly journal, "Dilli Mirror" from July,
1964; and

(b) the main reasons for publishing this j ouma!?

The Deputy Minister in the Ministry of Home Affairs (Shrl L. N.
Mlshra): (a) and (b). Under all approved scheme of the Third Five Year Plan, the Delhi Administration proposes to bring out soon three journals in English, Hindi and Urdu respectively under the title uDilli MIrror", ''Dilli Sandesh" and "Payam-e-Dilli" giving useful iniormation relating to the schemes, activities and achi{'vements of the Administration under the FiVe Year Plans. The publications are intended to supplement and strengthen the publicity of developmental and welfare schemes snd activities of the Administration under the variom:
Five Year Plans.

174.

Sapru Committee Report

Shrl Vishram Prasad:
Shrl Yasbpal Singh:
Shrl Indrajit Gupta:
Shri Kapur Singh:
Shrl Dine. Bhattacharya:
Dr. Ranen Sen:
SIlrI. P Venkalasubbaiah:
Shrl ~war Tantia:
Shrl Blshanchander Seth:

I Shrl Dhaou:

1
:::;: ~·r!;a!.~;::Sha.tri:
Sbrl Japev SIn«b

Siddbantl:
Shrl P. C. Borooah:
Shrl Ram Harlch Yadav:

. 8hrl Vishwa Nath Pandey:
f Shrl P. R. Cbakravertl:

l SIlrI. &Idheahwar Pra.ud:
SIlrI. Baaappa:
SIlrI. D. J Nail<:
Shrl D. D. Manwl:

Will the Minister of Education be pleased to slate:

(a) whether the report 01 the Committee of Members of Parliament headed by Shri P. N. S&pru, which was appointed to go into the "rovisions of the Constitution regardmg the responsibilities of the Central Government in the matter of higher education, has since been received;

(b) if so, what are its main recommendations; and

(c) how long it will take to implement them?

The Minister of Education (Shrl
M. C. Chagla): (a) Yes, Sir.

(b) A statement is laid on the Table of the House. [PZaced in Library. See
N". LT-3027164J.

(c) The recommendations of the Committee are being examined.

Import of Petroleum Product. from U.S_S.R.

Shrt B P. Yadava:
Shrl Bisbanchander Seth:
Sbrl T'J,aon:
Shrl .. ,mesbwar Tantla:

'Sbri . 4shpal Singh:
, Sbrl ". C. Borooah: I Shr! 1'. R. Chakravertl:

Shrt ,]1:. N. nwar:r:
175'1 Shrlmatl Reuu Chakra-vartty:

Shrl Ramacbandra Ulao:
Sbrt Dbuleshwar Meena:
Sbrl Mobammad Elias:

., Shrl D. J. Nalk:
8hrl C. M. Kedarla:
Shrt Vlshram Prasad:

Will the Minister of Petroleum !lad Cbemklals be pleased to state:

(a) whether an agreement with the U.S.S.R. Government covering the import of 1'5 million tons of petro-
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learm products over the next three
.7eara was signed recently; and

(b) il 10, how it compares with
-tile prevlOua one which expired
.-tty?

'DIe MIDIoter of Petroleum and ':'eml l\l15 (Shr~ Bama)'UD KAblr):
(a> ... d (b). The Indian Oil Corpo-
zation (Marketing Division) has recently entered into an agreement 'With a Soviet Export Organisation tor the import of 1'15 million tons do petroleum products over the next "three years. Although the total 'VOlume under the neW arrangement is more or less the same as under earlier agre!!tnents, there will be
--mtion with regard to the quantity of individual products to be imported. The terms and conditions are 'Jl'!Derally in conformity with those of 'the previous agreements ..

116.

Shortage of ,MetaUurgists

r Sbrl D. C. Sharma:
) Sbrlmatl Savitrl Nigam:

"1 Sbrl M. L. Dwlvedl:
L Sbrl S. C. Samanta:

Will the Minister of Educat!.on be p1eued to state:

(a) the steps taken or proposed to be taken to meet the shortage of 'D1etallurgists in the country for the or\eel industry; and

(b) whether any, and il so, what 'Plan has been chalked out in this
-direction'!

The Minister of Education (Sbrl
__ C. Chagla): (a) and (b). Facilities for degree and diploma courses in Metallurgy are being expanded in ensting engineering colleges and polytechnics. Speci'31 institutes are 11110 proposed to be set up nelr Steel
-plants to train engineers and technicians for the industry.

r Sbri D. C. Sharma: t Sbri SbaabI Ranjan:
111. Shrl Vlsbwa Natb PaD4er:

Sbri N. B. Laskar: -

Will the Minister of Bome Mairs be pleased to state:

(a) the total number of complaint. registered with the Vigilance Commissioner upto the 31st August, 19M against gazetted and non-gazetted officials in connection with corruption; and

(b) how many haVe been investl-
gated sO far and the action taken against the officials concerned?

The Minister of State in the Ministry of Bome Mairs (Shrl Bathl): (a)
590 complaints relating to corruption
-318 against gazetted officers and 272 against non-gazetted officers of Central Government were registered with the Vigilance Commissioner 'Jpto
31st August, 1984.

(b) 181 complaints were sent tor investigation. 24 bave So fa- been investigated and 22 complaints have been found to be not true. In ~ne case, a non~gazetted. officer was caught red-handed and the Special Police EBtablishment are completing the investigation. In the other ,ase, action is being taken departmentally against two Gazetted Officers.

C.B.S. Schemes for Ualverslty Students and Teacbers

( Shrl D. C. Sharma:
I Shri Rameshwar Tantla:

118. ~ Sbrl DhaOll: -
I ShJ1 B. P. Yadava:
L Shrl B1sbanebander 8eth:

Will the Minister of Education 1;e pleased to refer to the reply given to Starred Question No, 11 on the 27th May, 1964 and state:

(a) whether any progress has been made by the Committee appointed by the University Grants CommIssIon to go into the question of introducln,

